High Performance Air & Dirt Separators
Air removal and elimination rates can vary with various system temperatures, pressures, flow rates, and pipe
velocities. They can also vary with the type of air elimination equipment used. Some equipment can only remove
free air from the system. This type of air removal is usually referred to as venting or purging. Other types of
equipment can remove some of the entrained air in the system water, but only to a certain level. Only a high
performance air elimination device with a superior coalescing medium design, such as the , can
remove and eliminate air down to a level that can actually absorb and remove air trapped in pockets and high
points in the system.

•
Manufactured to ASME Section VIII Division 1 standards
Model Designation
B S RG - 040 - W
Separation TypeGrundfos Velocity Head Type Connection Size Options
R=Removable
F=Fixed
S=Standard Velocity
H=High Velocity
example: 025 = 2.5”
or 100 = 10.0”
A=Air Only
D=Dirt Only
B=Both Air and Dirt
Air & Dirt Separator High Velocity
Air & Dirt Separator
Air Separator Dirt Separator
4=Hydraulic Separator
W=with options
X=less options
•
• Gauge tappings on inlet and outlet nozzles